
Wis. Lutheran (4-7) -vs- Cornell College (6-7)
3/21/2026 at Mount Vernon, Iowa (Ash Park Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cody Fredrick (2-0)
Loss: Nate Pacetti (1-2)
HBP: Nate Pacetti
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Fran Stigers Second Base: Jeff Freeze 
Start: 12:04 PM   Time: 2:39   Attendance: 235   Weather: 71 degrees
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Wis. Lutheran 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 1 3 10 8 0
Cornell College 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 2

Wis. Lutheran 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ryan Pierquet cf 3 1 0 0 2 0 0
Ian Rintelman rf 5 1 2 3 0 1 2
Colt Ratliff 1b 2 2 1 0 2 0 1
Connor Zorn dh 4 1 0 1 1 1 1
Oliver Lopeztello 2b 4 1 1 2 1 1 1
Will Winiarz 3b 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
Lincoln Thede c 5 0 0 1 0 0 2
Payton Edlen lf 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
Dawsen Burington ss 4 2 2 0 0 1 1
Cody Fredrick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aiden Migneault p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 10 8 8 8 5 8

2B: Ian Rintelman (1)
SB: Colt Ratliff (1); Will Winiarz (1); Payton Edlen (1)
CS: Dawsen Burington (1)
HBP: Colt Ratliff (1); Will Winiarz (1); Dawsen Burington (1)
DP: 1

Cornell College 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jackson Hill cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Luke Hull lf 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
Thomas Hunt 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Garrett Roehl 3b 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Caleb Smith dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 5
Seth Lopez c 3 1 1 0 1 2 0
Jimmy Moltini 2b 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Janiel Cotto rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Elias Diaz ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Nate Pacetti p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Newman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shawn Simmons p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Moroye p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Feigl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 1 5 1 5 8 8

3B: Seth Lopez (1)
E: Elias Diaz (1); Nate Pacetti (1)

Wis. Lutheran IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cody Fredrick (W, 2-0) 6.1 5 1 1 2 7 0 0 0 0 24 26 9 3 –
Aiden Migneault 2.2 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 7 10 4 2 –
Totals 5 1 1 5 8 0 0 0 0 31 36 13 5

Cornell College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nate Pacetti (L, 1-2) 6.0 5 6 6 2 1 1 0 3 1 23 28 10 7 –
Evan Newman 1.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 –
Shawn Simmons 0.1 1 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 –
Jackson Moroye 0.2 1 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 0 –
Jack Feigl 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 –
Totals 8 10 9 8 5 3 0 3 1 34 45 13 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wis. Lutheran - Top of 1st WIS COR
Ryan Pierquet lined out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Ian Rintelman lined out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Colt Ratliff hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Colt Ratliff advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Connor Zorn flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Cornell College - Bottom of 1st WIS COR
Jackson Hill flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Luke Hull struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Thomas Hunt flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Wis. Lutheran - Top of 2nd WIS COR
Oliver Lopeztello flied out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Will Winiarz struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Lincoln Thede grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Cornell College - Bottom of 2nd WIS COR
Garrett Roehl grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Caleb Smith singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Seth Lopez struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Jimmy Moltini struck out looking (0-0). 0 0

Wis. Lutheran - Top of 3rd WIS COR
Payton Edlen grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Dawsen Burington singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Ryan Pierquet grounded out p to ss to 1b (0-0); Dawsen Burington advanced to second. 0 0
Ian Rintelman singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Dawsen Burington scored. 1 0
Ian Rintelman advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 1 0
Colt Ratliff flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0

Cornell College - Bottom of 3rd WIS COR
Janiel Cotto struck out swinging (0-0). 1 0
Elias Diaz flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Jackson Hill struck out looking (0-0). 1 0

Wis. Lutheran - Top of 4th WIS COR
Connor Zorn flied out to ss (0-0). 1 0
Oliver Lopeztello flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0
Will Winiarz flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0

Cornell College - Bottom of 4th WIS COR
Luke Hull struck out swinging (0-0). 1 0
Thomas Hunt walked (0-0). 1 0
Garrett Roehl flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Caleb Smith flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0

Wis. Lutheran - Top of 5th WIS COR
Lincoln Thede grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0



Payton Edlen singled to center field (0-0). 1 0
Dawsen Burington hit by pitch (0-0); Payton Edlen advanced to second. 1 0
Ryan Pierquet walked (0-0); Dawsen Burington advanced to second; Payton Edlen advanced to third. 1 0
Ian Rintelman doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (0-0); Ryan Pierquet advanced to third; Dawsen Burington
scored; Payton Edlen scored. 3 0
Colt Ratliff was intentionally walked (0-0). 3 0
Connor Zorn grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Colt Ratliff advanced to second; Ian Rintelman advanced to
third; Ryan Pierquet scored. 4 0
Oliver Lopeztello singled, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (0-0); Colt Ratliff scored; Ian Rintelman
scored. 6 0
Will Winiarz hit by pitch (0-0). 6 0
Lincoln Thede grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 0

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cornell College - Bottom of 5th WIS COR
Seth Lopez struck out swinging (0-0). 6 0
Jimmy Moltini flied out to cf (0-0). 6 0
Janiel Cotto grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 0

Wis. Lutheran - Top of 6th WIS COR
Payton Edlen grounded out to p (0-0). 6 0
Dawsen Burington flied out to rf (0-0). 6 0
Ryan Pierquet flied out to rf (0-0). 6 0

Cornell College - Bottom of 6th WIS COR
Elias Diaz flied out to 1b (0-0). 6 0
Jackson Hill singled to center field (0-0). 6 0
Luke Hull singled to center field (0-0); Jackson Hill advanced to second. 6 0
Thomas Hunt flied out to rf (0-0); Jackson Hill advanced to third. 6 0
Garrett Roehl walked (0-0); Luke Hull advanced to second. 6 0
Caleb Smith grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 0

Wis. Lutheran - Top of 7th WIS COR
Evan Newman to p for Nate Pacetti. 6 0
Ian Rintelman struck out looking (0-0). 6 0
Colt Ratliff walked (0-0). 6 0
Connor Zorn struck out swinging (0-0); Colt Ratliff stole second. 6 0
Oliver Lopeztello struck out swinging (0-0). 6 0

Cornell College - Bottom of 7th WIS COR
Seth Lopez tripled to center field (0-0). 6 0
Jimmy Moltini singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Seth Lopez scored. 6 1
Janiel Cotto flied out to cf (0-0). 6 1
Aiden Migneault to p for Cody Fredrick. 6 1
Elias Diaz lined out to cf (0-0). 6 1
Jackson Hill reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Jimmy Moltini out at second ss to 2b. 6 1

Wis. Lutheran - Top of 8th WIS COR
Shawn Simmons to p for Evan Newman. 6 1
Will Winiarz walked (0-0). 6 1
Lincoln Thede flied out to cf (0-0). 6 1
Will Winiarz stole second. 6 1
Will Winiarz advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 1
Will Winiarz scored on a wild pitch. 7 1
Payton Edlen walked (0-0). 7 1
Payton Edlen stole second. 7 1



Dawsen Burington singled to right field (0-0); Payton Edlen advanced to third. 7 1
Jackson Moroye to p for Shawn Simmons. 7 1
Dawsen Burington out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 7 1
Ryan Pierquet walked (0-0). 7 1
Ian Rintelman flied out to rf (0-0). 7 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cornell College - Bottom of 8th WIS COR
Luke Hull walked (0-0). 7 1
Thomas Hunt lined into double play ss to 1b (0-0); Luke Hull out on the play. 7 1
Garrett Roehl walked (0-0). 7 1
Caleb Smith fouled out to c (0-0). 7 1

Wis. Lutheran - Top of 9th WIS COR
Colt Ratliff singled to shortstop (0-0). 7 1
Connor Zorn walked (0-0); Colt Ratliff advanced to second. 7 1
Oliver Lopeztello walked (0-0); Connor Zorn advanced to second; Colt Ratliff advanced to third. 7 1
Jack Feigl to p for Jackson Moroye. 7 1
Will Winiarz singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Oliver Lopeztello advanced to second; Connor Zorn advanced to
third; Colt Ratliff scored. 8 1
Lincoln Thede reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Will Winiarz out at second ss to 2b; Oliver Lopeztello
advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by ss, unearned; Connor Zorn scored. 10 1
Payton Edlen flied out to cf (0-0). 10 1
Dawsen Burington struck out swinging (0-0). 10 1

Cornell College - Bottom of 9th WIS COR
Seth Lopez walked (0-0). 10 1
Jimmy Moltini reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Seth Lopez out at second 3b to 2b. 10 1
Janiel Cotto flied out to cf (0-0). 10 1
Elias Diaz struck out swinging (0-0). 10 1


